Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 4**

## AMENDMENT OF PASTORAL MEASURE 1983

- 6 In section 11—
  - (a) in subsection (1) for the words "and confirmed by Order in Council" there shall be substituted the words "by the Commissioners"; and
  - (b) in subsection (2) for the words "confirmed by Order in Council under section 9" there shall be substituted the words "made by the Commissioners" and for "8" there shall be substituted "8(4)".